ALIKE

 High-speed, 1-needle, Cylinder-bed, Needle-feed, Lockstitch
Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer :
BESY =Ry b—ARIEHEY ABEBERDY 32

DLN-6390-7

High-speed, 1-needle, Cylinder-bed, Needle-feed,
Lockstitch Machine
mES ) =Ry h—FKEHEEEY ARREI SV

DLN-6390
PARTS LIST

40004053
No.1344-04




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) " %" mark....on... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "0T” v refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that construcls an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y YR MZFRIKELT
1.7 8 MOESH
1) "% B s HIE DA~y 7y 2 L TOEERS W i@ E 8ok L&,
TEAEIL" EESRY XL 2BELT RS,
2) "0 s R—ITO" T ORAESBLTEZ W,
2. BBMORTE, BHEEL, 0.1, 25508HHE, B (Bfx— L) 2RLET,
3. BEMO () i, ABEERRLTVSTHRTASC LABELET,
4 4SRAPR=VD — — — — — Bk, BB ThE L EERLEY,



CONTENTS

| b/
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ...0ovriiiinrannnans, 1
HHER - SRR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD—UP LEVER COMPONENTS ... ...ootiineeineeaneannenn. 3
i - FRERIE
3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
SHHE - 308 - THRBS4G
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . .o vt ettt et e e e 7
HE x RiFEER
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... uut ettt e ettt aee e et eanees 9
p- R NE
6. NEEDLE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ....\vttterttteet e e aineeeens 11
B Y BER
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN—6390-7) .....ccvevn.... 13
Y EBE G (DLN-6390— TH LR &)
8. WIPER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDLN—=6390—="T) .....0vvvuunevneeeennnnnn.. 15
7 A SN —B{% (DLN—-6390—7TE 5
9. HEMMER COMPONENTS ...ttt et e et e e e 16
Z w N .
10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS .. ..ottt et e 17
FridiBafR
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS .. ... .ottt et e 19
A0V RS- RERR
12, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . ..o ettt et e e e e 20
R EEER
13. PNEUMATIC & ELECTRIC COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-6390—7) ........ 21
HIE - BEHRE (DLN-6390 — T8 A ER &) ‘ '
14. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FORJT—DT20) .. ... e et e et 23
IS B{E& (JT~D720H)
15. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FORJT=D729) .. ...ttt 25
IS4 (JT-D729/)
16. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS . ....ooviereneenninnn. e 27
B G
17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDLN=6890 ...ttt et 29
DLN-6390 S5
18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS . . ..ot et ettt 31
F Iz V&
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ..ottt ettt 33
EEEHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt et e 34

B



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

B - SRR

15




REF.NO  NOIE PART NO DESCRIPTION ¥ v % 4 ______. Qty _CODE
1 400-03717 CYLINDER COVER IV ~In - 1
2 277-86003 1594A PIN 1594A by 1 15944
3 110-00403 PLATE AV Sryan{2 1
4 88-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 /53y 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
5 88-6110670-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6.5 IR 1
5 A00-03725 — GEAR COVER ¥ - T
7 SL-4051291-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AT I3 RAZ M5X0.8 L=12 1
: 400-03729 FACE PLATE COMPLETE Y VAL 1
9 $§-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A" 3 3/16-28 L=9 3

10 400-03730 ASSIST THROAT PLATE 7 anli{4 ) 1

TI S5-4T20615-5P SCREW 3716-28 1=6 FFY 3/16-28 =6 T

12 400-16547 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fyer vin - 1

13 58-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

14 400~03736 SIDE PLATE ASH. b 1473 1

15 85-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa" 3y 3/16-28 L=9 10

16 T29-CI003 BED SCREW STUD N IRIFIY 4

17 * CN-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL b7 F2{7ve vI-A{(31) 1

18 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v s Fau{y-L(16) 1

19 229-01805 GROUND MARK I -y 1

20 229-35308 MAGNET CORD RUBBER 7" 3-b 1 A 1

A | 400-03742 REEDLE BAR RUEBER PLUG AE VT v s I

22 TA-0(850604-R0 RUBRER PLUG Ptk 1

23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBRER PLUG MARY 1

24 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG MaAkY 1

25 TA-0(850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1

76 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 53 I

27 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAYY i

28 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG PATY 1

29 TA-1250504-R0O RUBBER PLUG vy 2

30 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1

31 TA-1750504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 15333 I

32 TA-1470704~R0O RUBBER PLUG FAYY 1

33 TA~2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAYY 1

34 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAvY 1

35 229-63458 THREAD TENSION ASM. o A{FFavv(r3) 1

36 775-45414 THREAD TENSION POST T ATFI A v @)

37 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE & {{FIV AT (n

38 229-63409 THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ A4F{ Fanyn (1)

39 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 {{FIMFAVIFI (1)

40 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK 2 A{FFVY 5 (2)

a1 35-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 F 3y 3/16-28 L=6 T

42 . 400-03956 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MPTYH A 1

43 229-21001 SCREW T-MMPTYHAMAZY 1

44 229-20607 ARY THREAD GUIDE B 7-MIFVHB 1

45 85-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 vy 11/64-40 L=6 1

15 Z00-03057 ARM THREAD GUIDE C T-J VT T I

47 110-01500 SCREW T-h ANV A WY 1

48 400-03745 UPPER STOP INDICATOR YUT{IIYY 1

49 85-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 N3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

50 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. H {hFAIH(F3) 1

5l 736-26005 THREAD TENSTON NUT TFFayFoT (8]

52 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {}F303¥ ST (1)

53 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {vFaryd 7 (2)

54 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE {hFITVE Y 4 (1

55 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST {bFISE Y (1)

55 220-21407 ROTATTON STOPPER {FFI03F 77 * @)

57 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING MO % (1)

58 228-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {bFavIn i (1)

59 §S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 A2Y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

60 $§-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

i3} T70-51557 GROUND WIRE &SN, 7-A1-F (7%) 1

62 §8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

63 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 »EF B 3 D=5.3 1

64 400-03985 FACE PLATE PACKING AAEN 9%y i

65 400-0371% THROAT PLATE ASM, EEIE 1

(i 400-03720 THROAT PLATE IVEE Y] 4]

67 400-03721 THROAT PLATE BUSHING AT w2 (1)

68 400-03723 THROAT PLATE FIXED PLAT nY{EIT{1R (1)

69 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥53% 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

70 $8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TIEFEY 3/32-56 L=3 (2)

71 305-13006 TNNER HOOK PRESSER FHH YA¥FT 61414E (1) GI4I4E

72 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyAyyHE Ah M3X0.5 L=8 ()

73 400-14191 THROAT PLATE PACKING PILAN 9%y (1)

74 400-08396 FEED DIAL NOTICE LABEL AP0 AYAF Y-k 1

75 400-08253 MARKER COVER LABEL FEN -4 1



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

« RAFBAGR

Lk




NOTE (3%72)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR DLN-6390-7

RIRE &
DLN-6390-7/

REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. =~~~ DESCRIPTION _______ bty At L. Gty _ CODE
1 400-03762 MAIN SHAFT yyy 1
2 400-03763 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. IFLA{I3 i
3 400-03764 COUNTER WEIGHT IV7474 ' (1)
4 55-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=18 /LRy 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
5 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 A3y 9/32-28 L=16 (N
6 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
7 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
8 299-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUY IASARII(I3) 1
9 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA3Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

10 02 110-71461 HAND WHEEL COMPL., YA ] 1
11 110-7T1453 HAND WHEEL COMPL, NEIPON FYT Y (n
12 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 7RV WA LA DR (1)
13 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. A PIYFA A B I3 (1)
14 $5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PR3y 15/64-28 1=15 (2)
15 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=12 b33y 11/64-40 1=12 (2)
16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L5¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

17 229-03207 . MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY INTALN 1

18 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ¥y 7 AL 1

19 : 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR T JUYnAAR 1

20 110-02508 OIL SEAL AR RANI-N 1

21 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE JVF{AE) H1 14 1

22 400-03853 DECELERATION GEAR A ¥ YIINr AT A 1

23 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 PRy 1/4-40 L=8 2

24 112-10051 LEVEL CAM ASM. UVRIIAANT TR 3 1

25 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MRy 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)

26 400-03908 “THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASN. VYaFYE Yy 1

27 114-03961 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VyEve Yy 43 (1)

28 400-03909 NEEDLE BAR CRANK YK BI5yy (N

29 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW |23 > 5o (1)

30 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYET Y Z-p A 7Oy (2)

31 01 BI1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FURT Y SN AN TV (2)

32 01 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y z-p AN 7YV (2)

33 01 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING S22 AlVI-C N TN S VT (2)

34 400-16240 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NYF UrIvIOYh (1)

35 R0O-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

36 110-37351 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM. vt v¥¥zy 773 1

37 S$S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

38 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER FYO VI FXIT A 1

39 02 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NIF VXA -2~ (%) 1

40 02 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW ¥5 L=9.8 H IR Y M5 L=9.6 2

41 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN FFyI2VIGFAVEIC Y 1

42 B1226-490-000 ROLLER FELT F3yy 20a-v4ht Yy IR 1

43 B1215-552-000  OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR y3vy 2)3- F3-2IH5- 1



J
N o \\
— _2
g
| <
&
« , © /TN
—_———— ._I |||||||||||||||| / @ \\ % //
| 3 ~ N\
_ | | SN
_ C \ < | \
_ i) -
| . o]
_ ST o _ _ / |[A..11.|
._ 5 L%W “_ N ,/, ®
| ‘, | Ry ®
_ Cad L NN o
| N = %\ /&3
_ ||||||| “ N\

ITE - TEhRAER
R
g
—14
g
é—w
#;20
22
_1
23—8 \
>®
_\\
AN
\
Y o
I
|
405
e g r

gt
lr_ —
I
\
\
e

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS



REF.NO ~NOTE ~~ PARTNO. =~~~ _DESCRIPTION _____ . oy A A . __ &y _ CODE
1 400-03771 UPRIGHT SHAFT 85 1
2 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 453 79vidl 1
3 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER  45¥ 7334 1
4 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. b5 YA A ol B Al 1
5 B1305-012-040  GEAR ASM, YIRER Y A4 )3 (1)
3 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 XY 1/4-40 L=8 )
7 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. CUTRENT MR Y3- 23 (1)
3 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (2
9 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE YIS MY 24 73 (n

10 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

11 BI308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. L ) S E VIR (D

12 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 BPAFY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

13 400-03777 NEEDLE BAR ASM. LY FAR Y E 1

14 400-03778 NEEDLE BAR NF Y (D

i5 300-16604 NUT 39151 NI AFyE 39151 (1) 39151

16 P1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTLNG ASM, MF -TF I3 1

17 B1411-552-000 . NEEDLE BAR CLAMP MF - F (1)

18 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53%Y 9/64-40 L=6 (D

19 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NI U % 7yi{an 1

20 MC-2305014-00  NEEDLE 180GVS NM140 nY 180GVS NM140 1

21 400-03892 LOWER SHAFT Ve 7 1

22 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM. Babh-(93) 1

23 $§-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2) -

24 400-03894 HOOK ASM. ESUNT I E] 1

25 400-21794 SCREW YR M AT (3)

26 400-21795 SCREW BFINRIITARY” (3)

27 400-21796 SCREW N RVARY (4)

28 400-03895 BOBBIN CASE ASM. F v vr-ar3 1

29 G1816-875-00E  SPRING TUTVE YIN X (1)

30 G1816-875-00D  SPRING Favyn i () -

31 400-03896 SCREW FIUIRY D)

32 G1816-875-00G  SCREW FAYIN XIATY (n

33 G1817-875-000  BOBBIN ey 1

34 400-03898 LOWER SHAFT FRONT BUSHI FEY JRTAINEY T B 1

35 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT O1L SEAL YAV IRENY-R 1

36 400-03801 LOWER SHAFT REAR BUSHIN SV FOYIARR 1

37 §5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=% FA 3y 3/16-28 1=9 1

38 01 400-03943 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1M93A(73) 1

39 400-03944 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1M5V%A {1

40 $S-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 v73y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

4] 01 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM. BAh5-(53) 1

42 55-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

43 114-04753 0IL SEAL SCREW YEY JNLDbARY 43 1

44 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW ayy MAFY (D

45 114-04704 0IL WICK YEF JVIDARY 23V (1

NOTE (¥EE) 0l....FOR DLN-6390-7 DLN-6390-7F3



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

& 2 EITER




REF. N0  ROTE PART NO PESCRIPTION oy x4 Gty CODE
1 01  HAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN 2BV IS~ A 1
2 . 400-03822 PRESSURE BAR kv 1
3 400-14007 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER L oy aAan 1
4 §5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PR3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
5 $8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
[ 1T3-01306 NEEDLE BAR GUTDE BRACRET THE % ¥ I
7 $5-8650610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PRy 1/4-40 L=6 1
8 400-03824 HAND LIFTER SHAFT COMPL. AeFy ¥ 2y Y 1
9 400-03829 HAND LIFTER SHAFT BUSHI HETE ¥ Ak 1
10 400-03832 HAND LIFTER BASE Ay &4 1
Ti SS-8111251-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PRy 11764-40 L=12 T
12 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR HeTFageyyy” 1
13 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATGR NUT HrFageyiy 1
14 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING FHLFIILIN 2 1
15 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR VMY 1
16 400-03840  LIFTER LEVER CONNECTIRG ASH. 1T EENT 2 E I
17 400-03842 LIFTER LINK ASK. LA7E Wurrya g (1)
13 400-03841 LIFTER PLATE Y37 44 (1)
19 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD e8 7 30 (n
20 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING 5 E¥ 2bA7 6 (1
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 EF ZF47 5 m
22 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L9 0 3 6.5X13%0.8 (1)
23 GAK-330400A0 SHAFT PIN ASK. v# 7H 33 et vr3 1
24 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK (22 C a7 1
25 SD-0720331-8P . HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2viy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
76 300-03844 SIDE PLATE TINK b 4H0v7 |
27 GAK-33028000 SOLENOID SHAFT WHY 2 1
28 SD-0800352-5P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 ¥ vy D=8 H=3.5 1
29 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyayoY 15/64-28 1
30 WP-1021016-SD WASHER L9 ¥ 3 10.2X18X1 1
31 RE-0700000-X0 E-RING 7 EFBNE7 T T
32 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID AR¥ B WY 97 B 2
33 §5-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TRy 3/16-28 L=14 2
34 113-01702 LINK SHAFT TP Wy 1
35 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, AFAPUT I3 1
36 CS-0640611-SP THRUST HOLDER 2R 0T [}
37 85-7090620-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6.1 I¥EFRY 8/64-40 L=6.1 (1}
38 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH, REFS BA(HD) 1
39 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 03y 1
40 229-07802 HARD LIFTER AEL7Y LA - 1
3| BI15Z1-556-000 SCREW T U - T T
42 01  400-03846 HAND LIFTER CYLINDER ASM, ARph yevR -r3 1
43 01  SDP-1000701-TP HINGE SCREW D=10 H=7 ¥ vy D=10 H=7 1
44 01  SP-0801101-SP HINGE SCREW D=9  H=11 ¥ vy D=9 H=11 1
45 01  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A IV 3 avAILAN ¥ A 1
45 0T 400-03964 THREAD TENSTON RELEASE TFNFTTv-73 I
47 01  NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 v 3/16-32 1
48 400-03968 TENSION RELEASE LIRK A {PaNAUY2 A 1
49 SD-0640261-5P HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 ¥ viy D=6.35 H=2.6 1
50 113-06107 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT b2l $p 2 2 1
51 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF 2137 3 1
52 113-05901 SPRING fhabA $b {2 A 1
53 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) iy A5x4 4 (91) 1
54 §8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A kY 3/16-28 L=6 1
55 - 01 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A U1y A% A 1
56 01 S53-4110715-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=7 Fxxy 11764-40 L=7 T
57 B3133-415-0A0 TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP ASM. fhadde y ¥py7 43 1
58 B3136-415-000 CAP RING fhadA ¥py7 Yy 1
58 01  D3164-555-B0C OUTER PRESSER PLATE ThR-Afx 1
60 01  $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAFY 3/16-28 L=6 1
[ 200-03569 WIRE CONRECTOR Izt 1
62 S8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WeFRY 11/64-40 1=7 1
63 01 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN APINATLY-ED TN 3 1
64 400-03835 PRESSURE FOOT ALL ASK. A 1
65 400-03837 FINGER GUARD T H - (1)
66 A00-03838 PRESSER BASE ey (1)
67 276-38006 FEED ROLLER 63939R #Vn-7- (1) 63939R
68 300-31108 PRESSER FOOT A4x 63920B-1/2 (1) 63920B-1/2
69 300-22404 REGULATION ROD 61458D #a¥¥d ¥y (1) 61458D
70 300-32601 UPPER FEED ROLLER SHAFT IR -33 ¥ (1) 63939-K
71 —300-21000 PRESSER FOOT ARK PIN (61430AN) FFILII50T © v Gl430AN (1) 6I1430AN
72 302-19307 SCREW ¥ (2) 22738B
73 300-22602 PRESSER FITTING ARM Frany sl 61458H (1) 61458H
74 300-08106 SCREW PIN Za-ty 217566 (1) 21756G
75 302-18408 SCREW ¥ (1) 225854
T 300-87207 SCREW i 2) 0%
77 300-21109 ROLLER WIRE PII-5-94¥- 61439AP {1) 614394P
78 300-01804 SCREW yIR-F-P{¥-bAxY 138 (1) 138
79 300-00400 WASHER FTpUYFIyY¢-27- 436BIK (4) 27-435B1K
80 302-95901 SPRING N X (1) 110-4
31 J00-17107 SCREW F/yavFavEyay  BI292C Iy G5I28IC
82 400-08539 WASHER FOR FINGER PROTECTOR Yoyy- 21695-L (1)  21695-L
83 304-96509 THREAD GUIDE {b7vH (1) 1588
84 400-08538 SCREW ¥ 63995 (1) 63995
85 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LA ) A 3hF B 1 R
NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR DLK-6380-7 DLN-6390-7TF8



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%D BR




RPN NOTE_ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . .t vy & 4 Qu _ COE_
1 400-03855 DECELERATION GEAR B Fwyiny v B 1
2 400-03860 DECELERATION GEAR C ryyingt hx C 1
3 01 400-03861 DECELERATION GEAR DA Iyt kv DA 1
4 01 400-03862 DECELERATION GEAR DB ontingt e DB 1
5 01 400-03863 DECELERATION GEAR DC F rdanyt by DC 1
6 01 400-03864 DECELERATION GEAR DD T v3angt iy DD 1
7 01 400-03865 DECELERATION GEAR DE gt y9ingt k3 DE 1
8 01 400-03866 DECELERATION GEAR DF I uyang v DF 1
9 01 400-03867 DECELERATION GEAR DG Fuynyt v D& 1
10 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
11 400-03869 DECELERATION GEAR SHAFT TNy IRy 2
12 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING ovyy* 2
13 5S-8151150-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAR¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
14 400-03868 THRUST COLLER ASM. 5y angt W IAFANIE SR 4
15 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 733y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (8)
16 400-03870 DECELERATION GEAR D SHAFT P udang v DY 2 1
17 CS-100101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AMhF- I3 1
18 5S5-8660530-TP +SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
19 236-12807 METAL,A I JARMA 1
20 236-12906 METAL,B F7INYHYY JAANB 1
21 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL YRS PRS- 1
22 300-33203 GEAR 9 STITCH/INCH 63949-39 v gy e {39) 1 63949-39
23 278-03709 22653B-6 SPRING 22653B-6 N 3 (1) 22653B-6
24 300-33302 GEAR 8 STITCH/INCH 63949-41 e yFAHYA bR (41) 1 63949-41
25 278-03709 226563B-6 SPRING 22653B-6 A 3 (1) 22653B-6
26 400-03872 GEAR BASE GEAR BASE 1
27 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ayyy7+E Wb ¥5X0.8 L=16 2
28 300-31801 63939A SHAFT 639394 Y7 1 63939A
29 300-18600 LOWER ROLLER DRIVE GEAR 61338D JAR-3F 347 ¥ Y- 61339D 1 61339D
30 300-87407 SCREW 3 (2) 95
31 300-17008 LOWER ROLLER DRIVE GEAR 51239E YAN-58 747" ¥ ¥-51230E 1 bH1239E
32 300-10003 SCREW 22580 B oofe v bRy 22580 (2) 22580
33 400-03873 LOWER ROLLER SHAFT Ja0-7-" 7 1
34 400-038756 LOWER ROLLER SHAFT HOLD JAN-F-F FuhEia Y 1
35 400-03878 LOWER ROLLER SHAFT HOLD YAN-5-3 FOhRYEI{A 1
36 §5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 uyhrks b 3/16-28 L=6 2
37 §8-9120643-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 uyhrk A 3/16-28 1L=6 1
38 276-35705 63939P FEED ROLLER 63939P AyVn-5-7% 1 63939P
39 300-10003 SCREW 22580 FILR  MARY 22580 2 22580
40 400-03880 LOWER RCGLLER COVER YA0-F-HN - 1
41 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k73¥ 11/64-40 L=6 2
42 400-03883 FLEXIBLE SHAFT VEYT My 7h 1
43 278-03808 22650AA-2 SPRING 22650AA-2 M % (4) 22650AA-2
NOTE (FE&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI &

—-10 -



6. NEEDLE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
gty Btk

- 11 -

AT



REF. N0 NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION _ y X 4 Gty CODE
1 400-03786 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASH. AUE IV P YT Y 1
2 400-03794 SLIBE BLOCK GUIDE awmypyHE 4 1
3 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyHyTHE kb M5X0.8 L=16 1
4 400-03796 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT MFAFY » 1
5 400-03797 NEEDLE FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT pIRTYY 2 1
[ 400-037T99 SWING SPRING HOOK SWING SPRING HUOUK I
7 400-03800 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FAVEIIVIN % 1
8 400-03801 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAVRIVIIFVY IB 1
9 400-03802 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING HOOK FAVRIVIN Y i

10 400-03803 ADJUSTING LINK PLATE FaveIvy{ 1
1 200-03804 ADJUSTING LINK PLATE BASE FE RV DL 1
12 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A Ly A 2
13 110-08703 WALEING FOOT LINK Vigtvr B 2
14 110-72006 FEED DIAL el e 1
15 112-10119 THRUST COLLAR UYATVEA A BA 2GR DT 1
16 11Z2-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD TIRTY A MO 1
17 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A YUEYY YFvY ¥ A 1
18 112-10754 WALKING FOOT ARM DyEIINT 73 1
19 112-10705 WALKING FOOT ARM Ly vl (1)
20 §5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v33y’ 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1
I3 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSKING, REAR YURFVT § GSnAh T
22 112-11000 . ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT SISV & IASR 1
23 112-14508 BUSHING 2N 1
24 113-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE MR paghe oA i b 1
25 113-04052 SHAFT ARM ASM. (FRONT) MAFY 797 (L) 73 1
76 T13-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT NATV 797 1 (0
27 55-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v33y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
28 229-10459 FEED ABJUSTING LINK ASM. APFIeIVey (23) i
29 229-10905 WALKING FCOT PIN A AN{EPIE VA 2
30 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B A VB 1
31 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C ZANRTTE VG I
32 235-33904 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW AVFadrIEy 1
33 235-34019 FEED ADJUSTING BASE ArVFadeya 4 1
34 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK Ty 4 2=} -Dvr 1
35 01 B1412-352-A00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, A MY - Yy A 2
RT3 01  BI412-352-B00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, B ME-Iv v B 7
37 01 B1412-352-C00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, € MF - ey C 2
38 0  B1412-352-D00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIX, D MFE - Iy D 2
39 01  B4123-522-004 NEEDLE BEARING A Z-V -5 A 1
40 01  B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR . A% =-} AD-F B 1
11 0T B4123-522-00C NEEDEE ROLLAR FZ =& W7 C I
42 C8-120101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, AT 73 2
43 CS-1201012-SH THRUST COLLAR ZFAMY (1)
44 55-8660410-8P SCREF 1/4-40 L= 4.2 M3 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2)
45 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhrIyd 15/64-28 1
6 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 3X1Z A7V Ty 3X12 T
47 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Bl #MAY 5 1
48 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
49 SB-3090004-00 BEARING and 0 ahy 1
50 SD-0800321-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 & vy D=8 H=3.2 1
3| SS-TTI08ZT-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 535 T1/64-40 L=8.3 )
53 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T Fa %y 11/64-40 L=7 2
53 §S-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1L=9 I3 3/16-28 1L=9 1
54 55-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 a3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
55 55-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5:y 9/64-40 L=6 2
55 S5-6090670-TP SCREW  5/64-40 =6 ¥5%y 9/764-40 =6 ]
57 55-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 v33y -9/64-40 L=6 2
58 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING LA MR8 1
5% $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 LIy 9/64-40 1=8.5 1
60 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YhEIEY 8/64-40 1=8.5 1
51 SS=709I110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 B Ey 9/64-40 =105 Z
62 $8-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T A 15/64-28 L=7 1
63 55-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T A2y 15/64-28 L=7 1
64 §5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 b4y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
65 $5-8153010-8R SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 A3y 15/64-28 L=30 1
] WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7XBX0.3 Y5F & 7 3.7K8%0.3 Z
67 WP-1651616-SD WASHER v3¥ b2 2
68 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING e 4Yn 3 1
69 400-03992 NEEDLE BAR VILENE ME N )Y 1
70 400-03993 VILENE FIXED PLATE N 4)-yRA{% 1
71 S5-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t5%" 9/64-40 L=5 T
T2 400-00212 PRESSING PLATE PACKING TTAN v3y 1
73 400-03995 ARM SUPPORT PLATE 7a 7 IR 1
74 $8-1120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 53y 3/16-28 L=6.7 4
75 GAK-33060000 CORD HOLDER n 47 ¥ 1
76 SS-B080340-3P SCREW 1/8-4% L=2.9 55y 1/8-44 L=2.9 1

NOTE (i)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 12 —

BRI



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-6390-7)

Y HEBIR (DLN—6390—TE R

—13 —



—14 —

REF. N0 ~ NOTE = PARTNO.  ___ __ _ DESCRIPTION LA S S Qty _ CODE .
1 400-03916 KNIFE UNIT ARL=yh 1
2 400-03917 MOVING ENIFE ASM, M UARFYI Y (1)
3 400-03919 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AZADTvH (1)
4 400-03920 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE ARNIIFR 4 (D
5 400-03921 UPPER THREAD HOOK PLATE VRN ZAR R (1)
6 5S-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 wW#53Y 3/32-56 1=2.3 {2y
7 SD-0500131-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 2 yiy D=5 H=1.25 (1)
8 114-09604 FIX KNIFE . 54 AR (1)
9 -§8-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IFFEy 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)

10 $5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT 3 1/8-44 1=6 (2)

11 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WeFEY 11/64-40 L=T 2

12 400-03924 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING" b UARLYESYY Y 1

13 $D-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 & vy D=4 H=1.9 1

14 400-03926 MOVING KNIFE LEVER b AR - 1

15 $8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Wk5FY 3/16-28 L=14 1

16 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) 414V 8 1

17 101-09809 * THRUST WASHER, B By 2YvAS) A5AMA B 1

18 400-03933 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING FIEY AR NI 1

19 400-03928 MOVING KNIFE LEVER SHAF b URARLN =Y 2FET (1

20 400-03935 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. FI9ELATIT Y (1)

21 400-03938 BASE PLATE ASH. N ARy Y (1)

22 400-03941 MOVING KNIFE LINK b WARDYY (n

23 SD-0640321-TP' HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 & Yviy D=6.35 H=3.2 n

24 229-48400 MOVING ENIFE LINK PIN b URZIVIE Y (1)

25 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AR ZDNE U3 (1

26 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH. an vF 3 (D

27 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET g7 ¥ (D

28 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT awmyFvI s (1

29 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING RN YN i (D

30. 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AZ BN IN % (1)

31 225-55205 CLUTCH SPRING FF9FN 3 (n

32 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPER FheBUF ARIN - (D

33 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyArFI 15/64-28 (0

34 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (s i (n

35 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ALIRY 9/64-40 L=6 (n

36 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 514V 4 (2)

37 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING & Eb #vAY 6 (2)

38 $8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT Y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

39 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb #h3V 5 (1)

40 400-03946 TENSION RELEASE SOLENGI ASK. {P2RAYV I 23 (1)

41 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 TIRZFIh M4 (D)

42 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v5¥ 4 2 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

43 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN PRFVVIE Y (1

44 NM-6030001-SB  NUT M3 myhrFYL K3X0.5 132 (2)

45 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ALV E N (1)

46 SH-4040601-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 I35 M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

47 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYA V) (1)

48 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW 7IN 5 7 M3y (D

49 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhrFyh 15/64-28 (N

50 236-14308 FEED LEVER SPRING FIBLRT -0 % (D

51 $S-4150015-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FN 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

52 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-3 M A 1

53 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 AT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

54 AK-0346100-20  2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny v 2P 2

55 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VEANINVIN 1



8. WIPER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-6390—7)
74 73— % (DLN — 6390 - 78 F ¥ &0

-
~

7
P

1 400-04013 WIPER ASM. yo{ne =73 1
2 400-04014 WIPER CYLINDER BASE UZEORS DM S YL X T (1)
3 400-04015 WIPER CYLINDER ASM. YAN -YIVE -4 (1)
4 400-04017 WIPER CONNECTOR iR -9 7 (1)
5 400-04018 WIPER YoN - (1)
6 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 W32y 1/8-44 L=4.5 i)
7 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER (4 40 3 (1)
8 $8-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa" ¥y 3/16-28 L=9 2
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e3¥% I % 5X10.5X1 2

- 15 —



9. HEMMER COMPONENTS
7w 75ER

1 300-15309 23564 HEMMER ASH. 23564 Jyn° 43 1 23564
2 300-15408 235644 RULLER 235644 ¥ av¥ (1) 23564A
3 300-15101 23564AD RULLER, LEFT 23364AD ¥ 3% X ¥ (1) 23364AD
4 300-15606 23564D BASE 23564D ' -3 (1) 23564D
5 302-46904 SCREW 3y (2) 22711
5 300-15507 33564C RULLER 23564C 7 any {17 23564C
7 275-60804 23364AG SPRING 23364AG A} (1) 2336446
8 302-18705 SCREW 3 (2) 22593
9 302-11908 SCREW ¥y (1) 91a

10 300-15705 RULER CONNECTING ROD 23564E ¥ 20% bYIYF 9 (1) 23564E

11 300-06605 20110 SPRING 20110 277 Vvo (1) 20110

12 ~ 300-06001 COLLAR - (1) 6958

13 302-90704 SCREW f o (1) 88

14 303-03002 NUT Fvh (1) 907

15 400-04025 HEMMER FIXED PLATE FYN P A4 1

16 §5-6121030-SK SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 537 3/16-28 L=10 2

17 400-04026 HEMMER MOUNTING BRACKET Syn pIVEA 4 1

18 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

19 WP-0650876-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 5% ¥ 3 6.5X13X0.8 2

20 01  400-04028 HEMMER CYLINDER WHOLE ASM. FN YUY -3 1

21 400-04029 HEMMER CYLINDER ASH. Synt YT 73 )]

22 400-04030 CAP 7 (0

23 400-04033 HEMMER CYLINDER BASE Fyn YIVR M4 (n

24 400-04034 HEMMER CYLINDER COVER TRt YWvR —fn - (D

25 SH-6053002-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 ST M M5X0.8 L=30 (2)

26 $5-4120415-SP SCREW I FY (D

27 01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 I3y 15/64-28 L=0 2

NOTE (i7d)

01....FOR DLR-6390-7

—16 -

DLN-6390-7/



10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

fahBEtR




- 18 —

REF.NO _NOTE ~ PARTNO. ~___ DESCRIPTION_ _ - b ¥ A 4_________! Gty _ CODE_
1 400-03880 OIL RESERVOIR 775D 1
2 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 L33y 5/16-24 L=T 1
3 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7753 1
5 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET AP Y 1
6 118-34207 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER WASHER F-NFYe VAN - ¥ % 1
7 ST-4040821-SS  TAPPING SCREW VA S 1
3 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 nyHryHE b 4
9 400-03981 OIL RESERVOIR RUBBER RING 77 5H RI0Nyy 1

10 400-03983 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW 1 yFareyFy 1

11 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING vy 1

12 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' 0.28

13 8Q-1150501-8D  CONNECTING SCREW F2u7 VIR 1

14 229-23056 OIL PUMP ASM. Favak v7 84 (23) 1

15 229-23312 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ¥ y7 44pIvi14 (1)

186 229-23015 OIL PUMP YT A (1)

17 229-23700 IMPELLER LYA® - (1)

18 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 297° 84133 D=3 L=10 (3)

19 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER Y7 A7 (1

20 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE AR VLR (1)

21 229-23403 PLUNGER TSV Y- (1)

22 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING T FIY XN R (0

23 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW VAl R & vl (D

24 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE %y J¥atan 47 n

25 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 P I R9% A 23 M3 L=8 (3

26 §5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1

27 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA R 11/64-40 L=7 1

28 229-24708 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 77 3 1

29 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oyvy 1

30 400-03988 01L RETURN TUBE ASM. V2N {7 43 1

31 400-03989 OIL RETURN FELT A IR TIRNA &Y

32 113-07204 FELT, B 027 B (n

33 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" (0.66)

34 B3536-122-000 HOLDER fvyay n 47 A3z (1

35 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

36 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT ¥Ivan 47 9% 5 1

37 112-21504 OIL TURE JOINT 291 P47 vk 1

38 113-07006 0IL FELT PRESSER 7T A¥I 1

39 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.12

40 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR Falayy 7 1

41 236-28803 PLUNGER 73 - 1

42 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY ¥-N F 1

43 400-03996 PLUNGER SCREW 7 IV -y 1

44 400-03999 HOOK OIL RETURN FELT ASM. BIFT FH VTR 1

45 400-04000 HOOK OIL RETURN FELT ITT FHY YTz (1)

46 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" {0.3)

47 400-04002 HOOK OIL RETURN FELT HOLDER COWRTT FhYYarTEANMT T 1

48 SS-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 53y 9/64-40 L=5 1

49 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Byhay N {7 Ar 1

50 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

51 B3510-246-000 PIPE HOLDER (4) A7 AT (4) 1

52 $8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat iy 11/64-40 L=7 1

53 400-04005 HOOK SUPPLY OIL PIPE Iy¥atan {7 1

54 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER Iz~ 7Ihh A A¥X 1

55 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

56 400-16341 CYLINDER RETURN FELT YOV —FY V297 b 1



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
Y170 PACCIP ¥ ;15T E

1 229-37354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. TRYE9F (3717 9) 1

2 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE PRI My ox 4 (D)

3 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ny 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

4 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK MY 5 (2)

5 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MFITIN (1)

(3 220-23808 NUT {IFIDFFTE 4y

7 §5-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=3.5 YRk52y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)

8 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE PAY 3 MRE{R (1)

9 229-28303 CONTROL RUBRER 3 ar A 1)
10 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER ¥ v (1)
1 SD-0490261-3P TINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 vy D=4.9 I=2.6 [§))
12 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 TLIEYt 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
13 $5-8110510-SP SCREF 11/64-40 L=5 bA3Y" 11/64-40 L=5 (0
14 229-28709 THREAD TENSION POST Y FINF Y (0
15 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE x4 (1)
16 329-27404 BOBEITN WIRDER FIXETIA] 8]
17 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE PiSE vl )]
18 §5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 1=7 2
19 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5% ¥ % 5X10.5K1 2
20 400-38942 ASSY_BELT COVER_6390 A IR -Y9736330 1
21 729-33501 BELT COVER & CAP RN BT (@8]
22 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. A RbAR -B(SYa' ) (1)
23 229-33402 BELT COVER A A RRAR -A €))
24 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% 1 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
25 229-33907 BELT COVER STRUT A" RbAN -YF9 (1)
26 225°34004 SET SCREW AT RN -ARRRY (2)
27 85-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Fa 3 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3% o % 5X10.5K1 )]
29 88-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A% 11/64-40 L=T (2)
30 8K-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 AE2EY D=5.1 L=20 3
31 400-04053 BUBBIN WINDER BASE TEE 4 T

—19 —



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RLEE R

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMEFYIF(F3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1hIE7LP A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AhIROIE 7 (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION TheXIY Fryyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST sz {2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 535y M6 L=15 ()
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ADEFE G (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AbAFF Tk 2 A (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM L haFF (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER L hEFE B (91) (n
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMITHE UIY 7 [§))]
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 23y M5 L=14 (2)
i3 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ughyFIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LPFE Y (34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1p37F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NXFF X 5.1%X9.2K1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrivh Mb (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhrdyh M16%1.5 132 (D
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 &5 a4 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEF I3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

—920 —



41312(1

- BEEE (DLN—6390— 7T FH R )

e

13.PNEUMATIC & ELECTRIC COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN—-6390—-7)

- 921 -



REF.NO  NOTE ~_ PARTNO. = _ DESCRIPTION by A4 Ay CODE_
1 400-04041 AIR UNIT Iy-1zyh o1
2 400-04042 PANEL 1] : (1)
3 PF-0552070-B0  FILTER REGULATOR TRV 2l -4 (D
4 PV-0351580-A0  MANIFOLD VALVE oYL AN N i (D
5 PX-0551030-00  SILENCER HLVE (2)
6 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPTI1/8 IVF aofY 64PT1/8 (0
7 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 EVE 1oAY (0
8 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ATty (4)
9 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° {0.15)

10 PJ-0251000-02 PLUG R1/8 757 R1/8 €)
11 SL-6043592-TN  SCREW 0 2II0TAITHE b 4)
12 SL-6051092-TN  SCREW U RY¥nYRTIE Wb (2)
13 400-0:3754 HAND LIFTER RELAY CNNEC AT Fabri13s4s3 1
14 400-33334 SOLENOID_VALVE CODE_510 F Yy At ya-pr 510 1
15 SK-3512001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 TEFEY D=5.1 L=20 2
16 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE DRE-Z T 1.1
17 BT-0400251-EC . TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YLAYE-7 % 1.1
18 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN Y RYE-Z 3Ip ) 1.3
19 BT-0400251-EE  TUBE HOSE, RED B MbavFa-7 7h 1.3
20 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 1.2
21 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YAVE-Z 71 1.2
22 400-04045 THREAD TRIMMER BLOW PIP VY7 n-pc 47 1
23 GCL-03008000 PIPE PRESSER N A7 A¥x 2
24 §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
25 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VrEYN YN 4

— 929 -



14. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FOR JT-D720)

B =R (JT-D720H)

1

- 93—



REF. N0 _ NOTE___ PARTNO., = ] DESCRIPTION 0 (S A S S Qry _CODE
1 400-04477 STAND ASM. i3 1
2 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyHsE b M6 L=12 (2)
3 B8121-019-00A  PEDAL CONNECTION ARM TRV IGF (2)
4 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyasE kb M6 L=12 (4)
5 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 7Y YAR-73 (4)
6 SH-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 1=65 uyys7E b M8 L=65 (2
7 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NP Y % 8.6X15K1.4 (2)
8 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YrEY Y 9 3% (1)
9 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT VVESCLy BT ) (1)

10 129-48857 STAND COMPL. (RIGHT) Y $(3%) (1)

11 129-43956 STAND COMPL. (LEFT) YT G V) (D

12 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ¥4 y¥ad (1)

13 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7V AL 3T (4)

14 170-07402 NUT 44h5F9h {2)

15 B8108-565-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥y 9% F3-¥93Y I3 (1

16 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 myhrIvh Mi2 332 (%)

17 WP-1302501-SE - WASHER M12 (5 2 (5)

18 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12,.5X21.5X3 AR Y R 12.5X21.5X3 (4

19 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE UUES A O] (2)

20 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ FIRIRTE M {13)

21 NM-GO8000I-SE  NUT M8 uYA7FIT M8 131 (%)

22 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.6 v7¥ % 8.7X18%X1.6 (5)

23 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Farkyf4 (D

24 SL-9061281-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 9 2yEuyhrE bh (2)

25 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (1)

26 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 Iy (D

27 D8115-555-B0C  PEDAL SHAFT INF A (D

28 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YELC VAl A (2)

29 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEL ALl (2)

30 129-49400 CROSS STAND SIDE SUPPORT J3YF2Y (1)

31 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YAYFaY Y afR (2)

32 400-04482 UNDER SUPPORT ASM. IAFFaNFI {1)

33 B8132-019-00A UNDER STAND SIDE SUPPORT BASE IAFFHR 4 (2)

34 400-04481 PEDAL AXIS INE- A 4 (n

35 B8125-012-000  PEDAL THRUST COLLAR 7348 $FI0F (2)

36 400~ 17346 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ASM, XAV U (I3) (D

37 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyhyFyh M8 132 n

38 229-58557 CONNECTING BALL ASH. LyryE -h(s3) (2)

39 400-17347 CONNECTING ROD Vyrk Y (2)

40 229-58805 CONNECTING BALL JOINT VUEYE -RI% F (1)

41 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET nyA7FIr M6 232 ()

42 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 e ¥ % 6.7X13X1 (2)

43 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET uYHrFIr M6 2¥2 (2)

44 SH-9081620-SE  SCREW M8 L=16 ehsd A M8 L=16 (D

45 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER YR YANIA - 1

46 400-04480 TABLE 77N 1

47 ST-8053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ry viy 4

48 111-56007 CASE x4l 1

49 111-55801 CASE MAGNET T4V ¥7 Z9b 1

50 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 whErEy D=3,8 L=20 2

51 111-55751 CASE ASM. B JE4l B(73) 1

52 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVEZEY D=3.8 L=20 2

53 111-55108 DRAWER vRE Y 1

54 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT YRR Y Hx 2

55 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 £33y D=3.1 L=16 6

— 924 —



— 925 —

15. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FOR JT-D729)
AR (JT-D7295D)



REF.NO ~ NOTE __PARTRO. ____ ___ DESCRIPTION _ ______._ SN N A Qry | _CODE__
1 400-04478 STARD ASM. 73 1
2 400-04477 STAND ASM, 793 (1}
3 B3121-019-004 PEDAL CONNECTION ARM YECC VL yL o (2)
4 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrE bh M6 L=12 (4)
5 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. ¥ ¥AR-I3 {4)
6 SN-9086503- SN SCREW B3 L=65 oyh7E Ab M8 L=65 (€3]
7 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A3 b3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
8 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YRRy IFYL Y 3Y (1
9 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT UVES TSN (D

10 129-48857 STAND COMPL. (RIGHT) yFaRrya B {3y ) @8]
I1 120-48956 STAND COMPL. (LEFT) yFagyya vy ) (1)
12 111-58409 STARD SIDE SUPPORT ¥ IFal (D
13 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ¥y b & A 7 (4)
14 170-07402 NUT 448739 (2)
15 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Fhy7 % FA-eIy U3 (D
16 NN-6120003-SE NUT M12 ' uyR7IIL H12 392 (5
17 WP-1302501-8E WASHER M12 (4220 4 ) (5)
18 FS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
19 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VUES TSP (2)
20 $L-9082091-SE ° WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 3 ¥ 29X0957% b (13)
21 ¥M-6080001-SE NUT N8 uyRFIvT N8 132 ~(3)
22 WP-0871602-5E WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5# ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (5)
23 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTINKG PLATE 734 FaTky{d (D
24 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 VAl M VELIDE Vo 1Y (2)
25 111-58805 PEDAL 7314 ()
%6 111-58504 PEDAL MAT T34 Wb (1)
27 D8115-555-B00 PEDAL SHAFT INE TN AR n
28 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING YELL A S (2)
29 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VXL ALY (2)
30 129-49400 CROSS STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3 . (n
31 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE SEYF2Y &7 afk ()
32 400-04482 UNDER SUPPORT ASM. YHYF2DIZ (1)
33 B8132-019-00A UNDER STAND SIDE SUPPORT BASE IEIF 04 4 (2)
34 400-04481 PEDAL AXIS NS Al (n
35 B8125-012-000 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR 7314 $yryF (2)
36 SH-9061203-3E SCREW M6 L=12 TH7F M M6 L=12 2)
37 129-49657 CONNECTION BAR ASM. LyEaE v (73) (1)
38 D7117-555-BAD JOINT BAR A ASM. LVYEIE - A 73 (2)
39 129-49608 CONNECTION BAR VyEYE Y (2
40 17114-555-100 COUPLING VIR Y IR 7 (n
471 NE-6060001-SE NUT K6 ayhrIvr K6 132 ()]
42 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 vI¥ 4 % 6. 7Xi3X1 2
43 NE-6060001-SE NUT M6 uyHrIYE M6 132 2)
44 SH-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 uyhsE hh M8 L=14 (1)
45 NM-6080721-SE NUT N8 uyhrFyh M8 (n
46 GPF-06080000 ~PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73I{R FavvIn v g
47 GPF-D6060000 PEDAL NG (n
48 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ENE & 1Y ()
49 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD I (1)
50 128-49202 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PLATE IRy yoh{4 (1)
51 SL-9082001-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT I RIX0VIIN R (2}
52 NX-6080001-SE NUT M8 uyRyFh M8 132 (2)
53 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 Y3 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
54 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 37 RIFUASE Bh 2)
55 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥y (2)
56 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 73R ¥ 495 (M
57 400-04480 TABLE -7 b 1
58 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 v vy 4
59 111-56007 CASE IE)4V 1
60 111-55801 CASE MAGNET 124V 95 39b 1
61 SE-3382001-3C WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TWE73y D=3.8 L=20 2
62 111-55751 CASE ASM. B _ ae/4b B(#3) 1
63 SK-3382001-SG WOOD SCREW P=3.8 L=20 ThEs32y D=3.8 L=20 2
64 111-55108 DRAWER |39 1
65 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LR Y $3T 2
66 SK-3311600-SE WOOD SCRERW U=3.1 L=16 €73y D=3.1 L=16 6
67 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER vk AN - 1

- 26—



16. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

iR B AR

UL

- 97 —



REF. KO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _~___ DESCRIPTION b v * 4 _______ _ Sy _CDE __
1 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 5 TLIFAA4ANO. 1(600CC) 1
2 229-33303 VINYL COVER RO =R - 1
3 304-24303 SPANNER nyhy An 3 1 116
4 G1817-875-000  BOBBIN R A 1
5 MC-2305014-02  NEEDLE 180GVS NM140(2-NEEDLE)  A) 180GVS NM140(2ZHv(9) 1
3 01 GAK-AI8500A0 ACCESSORIT BAG ASM. B TV FeYN v 738 1
7 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG YA A VIS i (1)
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b N - (Yan) (1)
g 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE B3N - (F2¥) (1)
10 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AT HE ¥ (1)
11 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 2D 1
12 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION VA A Y 4
13 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR T{N X VEY BI- 4
14 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 IErEY D=4.1 L=32 4
15 131-60801 FUNNEL . ¥ 3-T 1
16 01 400-04065 ENEE SWITCH ASH. v A{y#73 1
17 GAK-840900A0 . KNEE SWITCH ASM. A ey Z{IF 73 A (1)
18 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AIF Iy A4 (T002) (2)
19 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T0O02 AMIE ¥ uF (TO02) (1)
20 $S-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 vy 16/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
21 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 SRy 11/64-40 L=14 {2)
22 01 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 hERY D=4.1 L=32 2
23 300-37303 GEAR 639 49-44 v YFAYIY R W (44) 1 63949-44
24 278-03709 22653B-6 SPRING 22653B-6 n* 3 (1) 22653B-6
25 300-37402 GEAR 12 STITCH/INCH 63949-36 v IFAYFY AT W (36) I 63949-39
26 278-03709 726538-6 SPRING 22653B-6 M (1) 22653B-6
27 400-04055 GAUGE 5=y 1
28 400-04056 EDGE GUIDE Iy 4y 1
29 $5-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 5.0 5%y 9/64-40 L=5 2
30 01 400-04059 CONNECTING ROD ASH, LYayE B3 1
31 400-04060 CONNECTING ROD Ly aoE v (2)
32 229-58557 CONNECTING BALL ASM, VyidE -h(J3) (2)
33 229-58805 CONNECTING BALL JOINT Ly EE -IY% 5 (1)
34 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET oyh7FYe M6 232 (2)
35 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET YA M6 232 (2)
36 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET nyh7FI M6 232 2)
37 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 E7hsFIh M8 132 (1)
38 SM-9081620-SE  SCREW M8 L=16 myh7E b M8 L=16 (1)
39 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L% 1 % 8.2X14X0.5 (4)
40 01 MNTS-P010000G-A MOTOR PULLEY -3 7° -1 1
41 0l MTJ-VHOG500A V BELT, 50” V' b 504VF 1
42 400-08971 NEEDLE HEIGHT GAUGE PR AN -y 1
43 400-03741 STITCH LENGTH LABEL e yFeayy y-0 1
44 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ a-%r V-ZAF2-7 1
NOTE (3:g1) 01....FOR DLN-6390-7 DLN-6390-7H/

—98 —



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN -63920

DLN-6390 H Hif &

—99 —



REF.NO = NOTE ~_ PARTNO. ____ ___ DESCRIPTION [ S S S Gty _ COPE
1 TA-1701002-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
2 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MAEY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
3 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
4 229-27255 HAND WHEEL ASM. nET IR (I3) 1
5 229-27206 HAND WHEEL YAy {1)
6 5S5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MR 15/64-28 L=15 {2)
7 400-04405 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. FRITE VuiFyat v 1
8 400-04408 HAND LIFTER ROD RETURN AFITH Oyh TR I 2 1
9 GAK-01003A00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A Iy ARyn - A 2

10 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyhriyh M6 131 2
11 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 2y D=8 H=4 2
12 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 TIHs+9 15/64-28 1
13 SD-1202101-TP° ENEE LIFTER LINE FULCRUM SHAFT = t¥ 74 Burysys ¥ 1
14 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRIA DT 1
15 113-05653 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM, {PanA W7 43 1
16 400-04410 HEMMER OPFRATION ROD A Fyn BN gkt A 1
17 400-04411 HEMMER OPERATION LINK A Sypt IV A 1
18 400-04412 HEMMER OPERATION LINK B Synt $1 9IV7 B 1
19 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCRER D=8 H=4 2 Vi D=8 H=4 2

20 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mIhrFI 15/64-28 2

21 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 ¥ Vzy D=8 ll=4 ] 2

22 WP-0820516-SP  WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 v3¥ % 8.2X11.6X0.6 2

23 01 400-17346 CONNECTING ROD ASM. VuEyE g (43) 1

24 01 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y IeYN I 1

25 01 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 3nt - (3an) 1

26 01 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b SN - (F1h) 1

27 01 229-32552 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. ADFYHE 9(43) 1

28 01 SD-1000451-TP  SCREW D=10 H=4.5 2 viy D=10 H=4.5 1

29 01 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 pyHrFye 11/64-40 1

30 01 400-04413 HEMMER CONNECTING ROD Syne LyFyny ) 1

31 01 SD-1000451-TP  SCREW D=10 li=4.5 % Y3y D=10 H=4.,5 2

32 01 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 2YH7FYh 11/64-40 1

33 01 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sy &k 2

34 01 131-60403 CHAIN 7%y 1

35 01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. ¥ 7 a(73) 1

35 01 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. L TFEFY 2R DIYE (23) 1

37 01 400-04417 ENEE LIFTER DEVICE ¥ 7 YF 1

38 400-04418 ENEE LIFTER BASE (Sl a2 0 (1)

39 400-04419 ENEE LIFTER SPRING 4 &/ a0 (1)

40 400-04420 KNEE PRESS SHAFT v yFaay s (1)

41 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A EF 75 L -A (2)

42 129-44906 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK ARM ¥ TH N XY (2)

43 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 IYHy¥I% A M5X0.8 L=16 (2)

44 $5-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 myhsE bk 9/32-20 L=20 (2)

45 SM-8053002-TP  SCREW M5 L=30 MAZY M5X0.8 L=30 (N

46 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 uyHrIvh M5X0.8 172 (0

47 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Ed 4pAv 10 (1

48 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING ATVFIURIL VI Ty (1)

49 SD-1000451-TP  SCREW D=10 H=4.5 o vxy D=10 H=4.5 (1

50 01 SK-3452001-SE  WOQOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 THEIRY D=4.5 L=20 4

51 400-04403 HAND LIFTER ROD A7 uyht 1

62 400-19704 OIL SHILD aF on Yy 1

53 8S-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 hesiy 11/64-40 L= 4 2

NOTE ()

01....ACCESSORIE PARTS

— 30 —

B



18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS

A7 a %G

-31 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTHNO. _ DESCRIPTION _____ [ S R Gy _ CODE_
1 01 400-54071 NEEDLE COOLER DLN-6350 AIL43esYF DLN-6390 1
2 400-04081 TOP ACTION AIR SWETCH bYIIE YETA{yFacyh (1
3 400-04072 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE ASM. PRI 477 43 (n
4 400-04046 PIPE FIXED PLATE 47 bR (n
5 300-97901 SCREW W (1) 22882
6 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X1040.8 ¥5% & & 5.5K10X0.8 (0
7 B3536-132-000 HOLDER F0ay n 47 A3 (n
8 $8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 a3y 11/64-40 L=6 (n
9 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Akt b avhp-3 (n
10 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YV EYE-Z i (0.15)
11 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YV EVE-Z 70 (1.3)
12 400-04073 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE NILARYIN 17 (n
13 400-04085 ATR ALL-ASM. I7-I903 (D
14 400-04086 AIR ASM. I7-73 (1)
15 SE-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 Az (2)
I 02 400-04070 NEEDLE COOLER DLN-6300-7 NIL{%¥7y0F DLN-6390-7 1
17 400-04072 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE ASM. RILAFYIN 477 3 (1
18 300-97901 SCREW 3 (n
19 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k3% & % 5.5X10X0.8 (n
20 B3536-122-000  ° HOLDER yian n 47 A (n
21 S5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FN a3y 11/64-40 L=6 (N
22 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -p avhp-3 (n
23 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK vV AYE-7 0 (0.15)
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLAvE-Z 40 (1.3)
25 400-04073 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE NI A¥YIn 17 (n
26 400-04045 FIPE FIXED PLATE N {7 bAR (D
27 PV-1501030-00 VALVE FUS Ay (n
28 400-33177 NEEDLE_COOLER_CODE_510_ASM NbA%¥ya-1 610 (n
29 300-32106 LOWER FEED ROLLER 63939E $HEHVI-5 63939E 1 63939E
30 277-94601 K74198 PRESSER K74198 ¥z 1  K74198
31 277-94403 K74065 UPPER ROLLER K74065 7y0-5- 1 K74065
32 277-94502 K74197 LOWER ROLLER K74197 y40~-5- 1 K74197
33 400-10327 1 INCH HEMMER ASM, 1{¥#AY-73 63964 1 63964
34 400-10328 1 INCH HEMHER RULLER I {yFag-3 ab¥’ 630644 (1) 639644
35 300-15101 23564AD RULLER, LEFT 23364AD ¥ ab¥ ka2 Y (1) 23364AD
36 400-10329 1 INCH HEWHER BASE T T9Fn3-n —Z 63064B (1) 639648
37 302-46904 SCREW _ b (2) 22711
38 300-15507 23564C RULLER 23564C ¥ 20¥%° (1) 23564C
39 275-60804 23364A6G SPRING 2336446 1 3 (1) 23364AG
40 302-18705 SCREW ¥ (1) 22593
41 302-11908 SCREW Foa (1) OlA
42 300-15705 RULER CONNECTING ROD 23564F ¥ 2% LYYk O (1) 23564E
43 300-06605 20110 SPRING 20110 27 Jvy (1) 20110
44 300-06001 COLLAR - (1) 6958
45 302-90704 SCREW 3y (1) 88
45 303-03002 KUT Fok () 907
47 300-37600 TOOTHED WHEEL © yFAVIVAG BT 1 63949-47
48 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 3y (1} 22653B-6 .
49 300-31009 PRESSER FOOT 63920B3/8 A1 1 63920B3/8
50 300-37501 TOOTHED WHEEL e yEAVIVAY AR (37) 1 63949-33
51 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 v (1} 22653B-6
52 300-33104 TOOTHED WHEEL e yFAYIYNY N 1 63049-37
53 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 ¥ (1) 22653B-6
54 300-33401 TOOTHED WHEEL LT ING VLY o 1 63949-43
55 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 3 (1) 22653B-6
56 300-20705 UPPER ROLLER 61439AG YYO-5  G1430AG I  61430AG
57 400-16206 HOOK 1 ASM. ¥ahaln 1hes3 i
58 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FEy -2 (vi 1
59 B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN ey 1

NOTE (§:72)

01....FOR DLN-6390
02....FOR DLN-6380-7

-39 -

DLN-6350H
DLN-6390-7H



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEREHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the

cbsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEHEMG, #%Rev. No . HETBB AN, :
BROLREFDVEENGAL, HRERESETS, CHYTEET.
40004053

No.1344-[04] - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEilf&/D:0bsoleted partsHlBF&/E:Erratunilk

e

Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRet. Parts No. 1
* No. | B |No. ] % * [No. | & |No. i &
D| 03 2 17jCM-3002001-B1 A| 04 2 17|CM-3013000-01
A J

— 583 ~



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
- B H N i H N & H__NO i H NO

BT-0400251-EA 22 16 | D8204-555-D00 24 45 PV-0351580-A0 22 4 SH-9061203-8E 24 2
BT-0400251-EB 22 21 D8204-555-D00 26 67 PV-1501030-00 32 27 SM-9061203-8E 24 4
BT-0400251-EB 32 10 PX-0551030-00 22 6 SM-9061203-SE 26 4
BT-0400251-EB 32 -1l | EA-8500B01-00 14 47 PX-5000140-00 22 8 SM-9061203-8E 26 36
BT-0400251-EB 32 23 | EA-8500B01-00 14 55 SM-9081423-8E 26 44
BT-0400251-EB 32 24 | EA-9500B01-00 22 25 RE-0300000-E0 8 &l SM-9081620-SE 24 44
BT-0400251-EC 22 17 ) RE~-0400000~K0 14 36 SM-9081620-SE 28 38
BT-0400251-ED 22 18 | GAK-A18600A0 28 6 RE-0500000-K0 8 20 SM-9086503-SM 24 6
BT-0400251-EE 22 .19 | GAK-01003A00 30 9 RE-0500000-K0 8 21 SM-9086503-S 26 6
BT-0400251-EF 22 20 | GAK-33027000 8§ 32 RE-0500000-E0 12 47 SQ-1150501-SD 18 13
BT-0600401-EB 22 9 | GAK-33028000 8§ 27 RE-0500000-E0 14 39 88-1060210-TP 2 69
B1212-552-A00 4 21 | GAE-330400A0 8 23 RE-0600000-K0 14 37 §8-1110821-TP 12 51
B1215-552-000 4 43 | GAK-33060000 12 75 RE-0700000-K0 g8 31 S$8-1120710-SP 12 74
B1226-450-000 4 42 | GAK-840900A0 28 17 RE-0800000-K0 14 16 S§5-2060210-SP 14 6
B1305-012-040 6 & | GCL-03009000 22 23 RE-1000000-E0 30 47 $8-2060210-SP 14 9
B1306-155-0A0 6 7 | GPF-06060000 26 47 R0O-0291801-00 4 35 §8-2110920-TP 2 4
B1306-155-0C0 6 4 | GPF-06070000 26 48 R0-0371801-00 & 39 58-4080620-TP 14 10
B1307-155-0A0 6 9 | GPF-06080000 26 46 R0O-0371801-00 18 11 §8-4110515-8P 19 3
B1308-155-0A0 6 11 G1816-875-00D 6 30 R0O-0442401-00 4 7 S58-4110615-SP 32 8
B1411-552-0A0 6 16 | G1816-875-00E 6 29 RO-0781901-00 10 12 S58-4110615-5p 32 21
B1411-552-000 6 17 | G1816-875-00G 6 32 R0-0982401-00 18 3 35-4110715-SP 8 56
B1412-352-A00 12 35 | G1817-875-000 6 33 R0O-1372301-00 12 48 S§5-4110715-8p 12 62
BI1412-352-B00 12 36 | G1817-875-000 28 4 RO-1952401-00 18 29 S88-4110715-Sp 14 38
B1412-352-C00 12 37 8§8-4110715-Sp 18 A7
B1412-352-D00 12 38 | HK-0346100-20 14 b4 SB-3090004-00 12 49 88-4110715-SP 18 50
B1414-555-000 6 19 oo SD-0400191-TP- 14 - 13 | 88-4110715-3P 18 b2
B1606-352-000 8 85 | MAT-80116500 § 1 SD-0480261~8P 19 11 55-4110715-8P 18 556
B1521-5556-000 § 41 MAT-80230T00 28 18 SD-0500131-TP 14 7 §5-4110715-8p 19 18
B1308-552-000 6 44 | MAT-80231T00 28 19 SD-0640261-SP § 49 §5-4110715-8P 19 29
B1903-552-000 4 29 | MC-2305014-00 6 20 SD-0640321-TP 14 23 S5-41204156-8P 16 28
B1905-541-A00 4 30 | MC-2305014-02 28 b SD-0720331-SP 8§ 25 88-4120616-SP 2 11
B1905-541-B00 4 31 MDF-RX1600C0 28 1 SD-0800321-TH 12 50 §5-4120615-SP 2 13
B1905-541-C00 4 32 | MTJ-VHOO500A 28 41 SD-0800352-SP 8§ 28 SS-4120615-SP 2 41
B1905-541-D00 4 33 | MTS-PO100000-A 28 40 SD-0800402-TP 30 11 ] S5-4120615-SP 2 49
B2906-415-000 12 34 | M4007-110-04A 4 12 SD-0800402-TP 30 19 §5-4120615-8P 2 62
B3133-415-0A0 8 57 | M4007-110-0AB 4 13 SD-0800402-TP . 30 21 §5-4120615-SP § b4
B3136-415-000 8§ 58 S§D-0901101-SP & 44 §58-4120615-8P 8§ 60
B3508-512-000 18 54 | NM-6030001-SB 14 44 SD-1000451-TP 30 28 S§8-4120615-SP 14 53
B3510-246-000 18 b5l NM-6040000-SN 14 41 SD-1000451-TP 30 31 §5-4120615-5P 18 35
B3536-122-000 18 34 | NM-6050001-SD 30 46 SD-1000451-TP 30 49 88-4120615-8P 22 24
B3536-122-000 32 7 | NM-6050001-SE 20 - 13 Sb-1000701-TP 8 43 8§8-4120915-SP 2 9
B3536-122-000 32 20 | NM-6050001-SE 20 17 Sb-1202101-TP 30 13 8§8-4120915-SP 2 15
B3538-112-000 18 49 | NM-6060001-3E 26 41 SE-4301041-SR 18 18 §5-4120915-SP 6 37
B4123-622-004 12 39 | NM-6060001-SE 26 43 SK-3311600-SE 24 55 S§-4120915-5P 12 53
B4123-522-00B 12 40 | NM-6060001-SE 30 10 SK-3311600-SE 26 66 SS-4120916-8P 15 8
B4123-522-00C 12 41 NM-6060003-SE 24 41 SK-3382001-8C 24 50 S8-4121416-8P 19 27
B8108-5556-DA0 24 15 | NM-6060003-SE 24 43 SK-3382001-SC 24 52 S8-4150915-SP 14 51
B8108-555-0A0 26 15 | NM-6060003-SE 28 34 SK-3382001-SC 26 6l §8-4150916-SP 16 18
B8121-019-00A 24 3 | NM-6060003-SE 28 36 SE-3382001-SC 26 63 88-4150915-SP 16 27
B8121-019-00A 26 3 | NM-6060003-SE 28 36 SK-3412001-SE 32 15 $§-4150915-SP 18 26
B8125-012-000 24 35 | NM-6080001-SE 24 21 SK-3413201-SE 28 14 §5-4151215-SP 12 54
B8125-012-000 26 35 | NM-G6080001-SE 24 37 SK-3413201-SE 28 22 58-6080340-SP 12 76
B8132-019-00A4 24 33 | NM-6080001-SE 26 21 SK-3452001-SE 30 50 S$§8-6090510-TP 12 71
B8132-019-00A 26 33 | NM-6080001-SE 26 62 SK-3512001-SE 19 30 85-6090520-SP 18 48
B81563-771-000 26 49 | NM-6080001-SE 28 37 SK-3512001-SE 22 15 SS-6090520-SP 28 29
B8228-125-000 18 5 | NM-6080721-SE 26 45 SL-4030851-SF 18 25 8§-6080660-TP 12 55
B9117-552-A00 32 59 | NM-6120003-SE 24 16 SL-4051001-MZ 4 40 SS-6080670-TP 6 18
NM-65120003-SE 26 16 SL-4051291-S8C 2 7 §§-6090670-TF 12 56

CM-3002000-01 2 18 | NM-8160511-SE 20 18 SL-6043692-TN 22 11 §S-6090670-TF 12 57
CM-3013000-01 2 17 | NS-6110350-SP 30 29 SL-6051092-TN 22 12 §5-6110610-TP 2 45
CQ-2020000-00 18 39 | NS-6110360-SP 30 32 SL-9061291-SE 24 24 §8-6110610-TF 10 41
CS-064061A-SP 8 35 | N5-6150310-SP 8§ 29 SL-0061291-SE 26 24 85-6110670-TP 2 b
CS-0640611-SP 8 36 | NS-6150310-SP 12 45 SL-9061291-SE 26 54 8§-6110710-TP 10 16
CS-10010ID-SH 10 17 | NS-6150310-SP 14 49 SL-9082091-SE 24 20 §8-6111210-8P 4 15
CS-120101B-SH 12 42 | NS-6150430-8p = 14 33 SL-9082091-SE 26 20 85-6121030-S8 16 16
CS-1201012-SH 12 43 | NS-6150430-SP 30 12 SL-9082081-SE 26 5l S8-6121220-TP 12 20
NS-6150430-SP 30 20 SM-4040601-SC 14 46 S$8-6121220-TP 12 27

D2112-555-B00 14 52 | N§-6620310-8P § 47 SM-4061405-SE 20 12 §8-6161220-Sp 28 20
D3164-555-B00 § 59 SK-6030802-TP 2 72 S5-6660610-TP 6 40
D7114-555-D00 26 40 | PC-0124010-00 32 9 SM-6051602-TP 10 27 S$8-6700710-SH 18, 2
D7117-565-BA0 26 38 | PC-0124010-00 32 22 SHM-6051602-TP 12 3 S§-7060310-SP 2 70
D8113-565-B0C 24 28 | PF-0552070-B0 22 3 SM-6051602-TP 30 43 S§8-7080510-TP 15 6
D8113-565-BO0 26 28 | PJ-0251000-02 22 10 SM-6053002-TN 16 25 §S-7081310-SF 19 12
D8113-555-B0O0 26 55 | PJ-3040651-01 22 6 SM-6061610-SC 20 6 SS-7000610-SP 14 35
D8115-555-B00 24 27 | PJ-3040652-01 22 7 SM-6082502-TP 18 8 SS-7090620-TP 8 37
b8115-555-B00 26 27 | PS-0300122-KH 12 46 SH-8053002-TF 30 45 §S-7090910-TP 12 5%

— 34—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Ll
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[ H N & H N i H___NO r H_ N0
§8-7090910-TP 12 60 | WP-0671016-SE 26 42 112-10200 12 16 229-23312 18 15
S8-7091110-TP 12 61 | Wp-0820516-SP 30 22 112-10507 12 17 229-23403 18 21
8§8-7110350-Sp 19 7 | WP-0820526-SD 28 39 112-10705 12 19 229-23502 18 23
88-7110410~-SP 30 53 { WP-0871602-SE 24 22 112-10754 12 18 229-23601 18 22
88-7110710-SP 14 11 | WP-0871602-SE 26 22 112-10903 12 21 228-23700 18 17
S8-7110740-TP 8 62 | WP-0871602-SE 26 53 112-11000 12 22 229-23809 1§ 20
§§-7111410-8p 28 21 | WP-1020616-SD 16 7 112-145089 12 23 229-23908 18 24
S8-7121410-TP 8 33 | WP-1021016-8D 8 30 - 112-21504 18 37 229-24609 18 36
S§-7121410-TP 14 15 | WP-1302501-SE 24 17 113-01306 8 § 229-24708 13 4
85-7681650-TP 4 4 | Wp-1302501-SE 26 17 113-01702 8 3 229-24708 18 28
55-8090670-SP 2 5% | WP-1612616-SE 20 19 113-03906 12 24 229-27206 30 5
§§8-8110510-SP 18 13 | WP-1651616-Sb 12 67 113-04003 12 26 228-27255 30 4
55-81105620-TP 6 23 | WS-0510002-KN 20 16 113-04052 12 25 229-27305 19 15
§58-8110520-TP 6 42 | WS-0861410-KR 24 7 113-05653 30 15 229-27354 19 1
55-8110620-TP 8§ 4 1 WS-0861410-KR 26 7 113-05901 8 b2 229-27404 19 18
S8-8110520-TP § .5 | WS-1253010-EN 24 18 113-06107 8§ 50 229-27602 19 17
§§-8111251-8P 8§ 11 | WS-12b3010-KN 26 18 113-07006 18 38 229-28105 19 10
S§8-8160710-TP 12 62 | WS-1643202-KR 20 20 113-07204 18 32 229-28303 19 9
§§-8160710-TF 12 63 | WI-0530002-KS 2 63 114-03961 4 27 229-28402 19 8
S5S-8151150-TP 2 60 114-04704 6 45 229-28501 19 2
§8-8151150-TP 4 37 101-09809 14 17 114-04753 6 43 229-28709 19 14
88-8151150-Tp 10 13 107-20407 30 48 114-09604 14 8 229-28808 19 6
SS-8151150-TP 12 64 110-00403 2 3 115-71403 28 12 229-28907 19 4
§S-8151550-8P 4 14 110-01500 2 47 118-34207 18 6 229-29004 19 b
SS5-8151650-SP 30 6 110-02408 4 19 129-44906 30 42 229-30309 20 14
§§5-8153010-SR 12 65 110-02508 4 20 129-48857 24 10 229-30358 20 1
8§5-8660410-5P 12 44 110-04207 6 3 129-48857 26 10 229-30408 20 10
§§5-8660630-TP 4 25 110-06905 8§ 19 129-48956 24 11 229-30507 20 9§
S8-8660630-TP 10 10 110-08604 12 12 120-48956 26 11 229-30705 20 7
SS8-8660530-TP 10 18 110-08703 12 13 129-49202 26 50 229-30804 20 5
S8-8660610-TP 4 9 110-37351 4 36 129-49400 24 30 229-30903 26 4
58-8660610-TP 8 7 110-38758 32 58 129-49400 26 30 229-31000 20 3
S558-8660612-TP 4 6 110-40854 14 25 129-49608 26 39 229-31109 20 2
55-8660810-TP 4 23 110-40953 14 26 129-49657 26 37 229-31208 20 15
§S-8660810-TP 6 6 110-41605 14 30 131-60304 30 33 229-31307 20 11
885-8660810-TP 6 8 110-45408 8 b5 131-60403 30 34 229-31406 20 8
S5-8660810-TP 6 10 110-45606 8§ b3 131-60601 28 15 229-32453 30 36
SS-8660810-TP 6 12 110-71453 4 11 137-11205 14 48 229-32552 30 27
SS-8681650-TP 4 5 110-71461 4 10 170-07402 24 14 229-32800 28 7
85-9120643-TF 10 36 110-72006 12 14 170-07402 26 14 229-32800 30 24
§5-9120643-Tp 10 37 110-94307 14 27 178-33658 24 & 229-33006 28 11
§5-9182010-SN 30 44 111-10707 28 13 178-33658 26 B 229-33106 28 8
8§T-4040821-88 18 7 111-55108 24 53 229-33105 30 26
ST-9053611-SR 24 47 111-56108 26 64 213-42803 30 4 229-33204 28 8
ST-90535611-SR 26 b8 111-56207 24 54 225-55205 14 31 | 228-33204 30 25

111-55207 26 65 225-55304 14 29 229-33303 28 2
TA-0750404-R0 30 2 111-55751 24 51 226-14002 8 45 229-33402 18 23
TA-0850604-R0 2 22 111-55751 26 62 228-90008 6 35 229-33501 19 21
TA-0850604-R0 2 23 111-55801 24 49 229-01003 2 16 229-33659 19 22
TA-0850604-R0 2 25 111-55801 26 60 229-01805 2 19 229-33907 19 25
TA-1050504-R0 2 26 111-56007 24 48 229-03207 4 17 229-34004 19 26
TA-1060504-R0 30 3 111-56007 26 59 229-03900 4 4] 229-34251 30 35
TA-1250504-R{ 2 29 111-57666 24 8 229-04155 4 8 229-35308 2 20
TA-1250504-R0 2 30 111-57666 26 8 229-05103 6 2 229-37965 4 39
TA-1250504-R0O 2 31 111-57765 24 9 229-07406 8 14 229-45307 2 54
TA-1250705-R0 2 24 111-57765 26 9 229-07604 8 13 229-45414 2 36
TA-1470704-R0O 2 32 111-58409 24 12 229-07703 8 15 229-45604 2 37
TA-170100Z-R0 30 1 111-58409 26 12 229-07802 8 40 229-45703 2 39
TA-2100904-R0 2 33 111-58516 24 19 228-085562 8 38 220-45802 2 40
TA-2101002-R0 2 27 111-58516 26 19 229-08800 8 24 229-48400 14 24
TA-2351004-R0 2 28 111-58607 24 13 229-10459 12 28 229-49101 14 28
TA-2351004-R0O 2 34 111-58607 26 13 229-10905 12 28 229-50703 14 32

111-58706 24 23 229-11002 12 30 229-50950 6 22
WP-0370316-SD 12 66 111-58706 26 23 229-11101 12 31 229-50950 6 41
WP-0450000-SD 14 42 111-58805 24 25 229-19203 4 38 229-51552 2 6l
WP-0450801-SD 4 16 111-588056 26 26 229-20607 2 44 229-58300 28 10
Wp-0501016-SD 15 ¢ 111-58904 24 26 229-20706 30 14 229-58557 24 38
WP-0501016-SD 1% 19 111-58904 26 26 228-21001 2 43 229-58557 28 32
Wp-0501016-SD 19 24 111-59001 24 29 229-21209 2 55 229-58805 24 40
Wp-0501016-Sp 19 28 111-59001 26 28 229-21407 2 56 229-58805 28 33
WP-0550800-SP 32 6 111-59001 26 56 229-215606 2 53 229-62005 2 58
WP-0550800-SP 32 19 111-59506 24 31 229-21606 2 b7 229-63409 2 38
WP-0621016-SH 14 34 111-59506 26 31 229-21803 2 b2 229-63458 2 35
WP-0650876-SD § 22 112-02306 4 18 229-23016 18 16 235-33904 12 32
WP-0650876-Sp 16 19 112-10051 4 24 229-23056 18 14 235-34019 1233
WP-0671016-SE 24 42 112-10119 12 15 229-23206 18 18 235-34506 12 58

— 35—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS R
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
% 5 H__NO hE H N0 % H__NO L H_NO
235-34506 12 68 [ 300-97901 32 5 400-03875 10 34 400-04081 32 2
235-42301 14 45 | 300-87901 32 18 400-03878 10 36 400-04085 32 13
236-42418 14 43 | 302-11908 16 § 400-03880 10 40 400-04086 32 14
236-09209 8 12 | 302-11908 32 4 400-03883 10 42 400-04403 30 51
236-12609 10 21 302-18408 8 75 400-03892 6 21 400-04405 30 7
236-12807 10 19 | 302-18705 16 8 400-03894 6 24 400-04408 30 8
236-12906 10 20 | 302-18705 32 40 400-03895 6 28 400-04410 30 16
236-14308 14 50 | 302-19307 8 72 400-03896 6 31 400-04411 0 17
236-26005 2 5l 302-46904 16 6 400-03808 6 34 400-04412 30 18
236-26062 2 50 | 302-46904 32 37 400-03901 6 36 400-04413 30 30
236-28803 18 41 302-90704 16 13 400-03908 4 26 400-04417 30 37
236-28902 18 42 | 302-90704 32 45 400-03909 4 28 400-04418 30 38
236-29801 18 40 | 302-95901 - 8 80 400-03916 14 1 400-04419 30 39
236-30007 18 12 | 303-03002 16 14 400-03817 14 2 400-04420 30 40
236-30007 18 33 | 303-03002 32 46 400-03919 14 3 400-04477 24 1
236-30007 18 46 | 304-24303 28 3 400-03920 14 4 400-04477 26 2
275-60804 16 7 | 304-96509 8 83 400-03921 14 5 400-04478 26 1
275-60804 32 39 | 305-13006 2 1 400-03924 14 12 400-04480 24 46
276-35705 10 38 400-03926 14 14 400-04480 26 b7
276-38006 8§ 67 | 400-00212 12 72 400-03928 14 19 400-04481 24 34
277-86003 2 2 | 400-03717 2 1 400-03933 14 18 400-04481 26 34
277-94403 32 31 400-03719 2 65 400-03935 - 14 20 400-04482 24 32
277-94502 32 32 | 400-03720 2 66 400-03938 14 21 400-04482 26 32
277-94601 32 30 | 400-03721 2 67 400-03941 14 22 400-06323 28 44
278-03709 10 23 | 400-03723 2 B8 400-03943 6 38 400-08253 2 75
278-03709 - 10 25 | 400-03725 2 8 400-03944 6 39 400-08396 2 74
278-03709 28 24 | 400-03729 2 8 400-03946 14 40 400-08538 8 84
278-03709 28 26 | 400-03730 2 10 400-03956 2 42 400-08539 8§ 82
278-03709 32 48 | 400-03736 2 14 400-03957 2 46 400-08971 28 42
278-03709 32 51 | 400-03741 28 43 400-03964 § 46 400-10327 32 33
278-03709 32 53 | 400-03742 2 2] 400-03968 8 48 400-10328 32 34
278-03709 32 55 | 400-03745 2 48 400-03969 8§ 61 400-10329 32 36
278-03808 10 43 | 400-03754 22 13 400-03970 8 63 400-14007 8 3
400-03762 4 1 400-03980 18 1 400-14191 2 73
300-00400 8§ 79 | 400-03763 4 2 400-03981 18 9 400-16206 32 57
300-01804 8§ 78 | 400-03764 4 3 400-03083 18 10 400-16240 4 34
300-06001 16 12 | 400-03771 6 1 400-03985 2 64 400-16341 18 56
300-06001 32 44 | 400-03777 6 13 400-03988 18 30 400-16547 212
300-06605 16 11 | 400-03778 6 14 400-03989 18 31 | 400-17346 24 36
300-06605 32 43 | 400-03786 12 1 400-03992 12 69 400-17346 30 23
300-08106 8 74 | 400-03794 12 2 400-03993 1270 400-17347 24 39
300-10003 10 32 | 400-03796 12 4 400-03995 12 73 400-19704 30 52
300-10003 10 39 | 400-03797 12 b 400-03996 18 43 400-21794 6 25
300-15101 16 3 | 400-03799 12 6 400-03999 18 44 400-21795 6 26
300-15101 32 35 | 400-03800 127 400-04000 18 45 400-21796 6 27
300-15309 16 1 400-03801 12 8 400-04002 18 47 400-33177 32 28
300-15408 16 2 ] 400-03802 12 ¢ 400-04005 18 53 400-33334 22 14
300-15507 16 6 | 400-03803 12 10 400-04013 15 1 400-38942 19 20
300-15607 32 38 | 400-03804 12 11 400-04014 15 2 .
300-15606 16 4 | 400-03822 § 2 400-04015 15 3
300-15705 16 10 | 400-03824 8§ 8 400-04017 15 4
300-15705 32 42 | 400-03829 8§ 9 400-04018 15 6
300-16604 6 15 | 400-03832 8§ 10 400-04025 16 15
300-17008 10 31 400-03835 8 64 400-04026 16 17
300-17107 8 8l 400-03837 & 65 400-04028 16 20
300-18600 10 29 | 400-03838 & 66 400-04029 16 21
300-20706 32 56 | 400-03840 g8 16 400-04030 16 22
300-21000 8§ Tl 400-03841 & 18 400-04033 16 23
306-21109 8 77 | 400-03842 8 17 400-04034 16 24
300-22404 8 69 | 400-03844 8 26 400-04041 22 1
300-22602 8 73 | 400-03846 8 42 400-04042 22 2
300-31009 32 49 | 400-03853 4 22 400-04045 22 22
300-31108 8 68 | 400-03856 10 1 400-04046 32 4
300-31801 10 28 | 400-03860 10 2 400-04046 32 26
300-32106 32 29 | 400-03861 10 3 400-04055 28 27
300-32601 8§ 70 | 400-03862 16 4 400-04056 28 28
300-33104 32 52 | 400-03863 10 5 400-04058 19 31
300-33203 10 22 | 400-03864 10 6 400-04059 28 30
300-33302 10 24 | 400-03865 16 7 400-04060 28 31
300-33401 32 54 | 400-03866 10 8 400-04065 28 16
300-37303 28 23 | 400-03867 16 9 400-04070 32 16
300-37402 28 25 | 400-D3868 10 14 400-04071 32 1
300-37501 32 50 | 400-03869 10 11 400-04072 32 3
300-37600 32 47 | 400-03870 10 16 400-04072 32 W
300-87407 8§ 76 | 400-03872 10 26 400-04073 32 12
300-87407 10 30 | 400-03873 16 33 400-04073 32 25

- 36—




ALEKE

Copyright (©) 20032006 JUKI CORP.
FEORETL RN TER, #ET 3L
EEIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

HELVKSD, SRR

To order or for further .
information,

please contact :

HKIONR—Y YR NEEREBROEDFERLEETIENSY ET.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
MION—Y Y X b 2006498 RECHALH TEBELELOTY,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2006.

Printed in Japan




